PARENT CONNECT AGREEMENT Acceptable Use Policy (AUP)

INTRODUCTION

This Acceptable Use Policy for *Parent Connect* (AUPPC) is provided so that all users, such as staff, students and members of the community, using any Carson City School District's *Parent Connect* Website (PAW) are aware of their responsibilities. The PAW, which includes, but is not limited to networks and Internet access, computers, printers, servers, scanners, digital cameras, fax machines, telephones, VCR's and televisions, enables communication with electronic communities around the world.

Our goal in providing services for *Parent Connect* is to facilitate access to information and resources for your student(s), promote educational excellence and innovation, facilitate resource sharing and enhance communication between schools and parents.

I hereby agree to indemnify and hold harmless the Carson City School District, its trustees, employees, agents, representatives, coaches, and volunteers from any and all liability from damages, loss or injuries, either to person or property, which may be incurred as a result of the below named parents of the Carson High School student(s) using Parent Connect.

I further certify that I have <u>legal custody</u> by reason of the fact that I am the parent having custody or the <u>legal guardian</u> by court order.

I further agree to reimburse or make good any loss, damage, or costs, to include attorney's fees that the Carson City School District may incur as a result of any claims of any nature or kind made by said parents or third parties arising out of your use of the Carson High School's *Parent Connect* Program.

Liabilities

The Carson City School District makes no warranties of any kind, whether expressed or implied, with regards to *Parent Connect*. The District will not be responsible for any damages a user suffers. This includes, but is not limited to loss of data, non-deliveries, missed deliveries, service interruptions, or sharing of passwords and accounts for *Parent Connect*.

The Carson City School District specifically denies any responsibility for the security of any password associated with *Parent Connect*.

My signature verifies that I have read and understand the Carson City School District's *Parent Connect* policy. If you have more than one child at Carson High School please print their names and student ID's on the back.

Grade

Date

Student's Full Name & Student ID # (Please Print)

Parent or Legal Guardian Name (Please Print)

Signature of Parent or Legal Guardian

Below *LEGIBLY* print your full Email Address (You will be unable to receive alert notifications or messages from *Parent Connect* or Administration without a valid email address)

Email Address:

DO NOT INDICATE A PASSWORD – A password will automatically be assigned once your authorization to *Parent Connect* is complete. PLEASE change your password after your 1st successful login.